IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

6/22/2020

Water Permit 47-7640

Owner Type
Current Owner

Name and Address
US DEPT OF INTERIOR

, ID

Status: Lapsed

Source

Tributary

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Volume

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

REGEIVED

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

For Office Use Only
\$15 FEE Receipted by
Date 7-12-98
Receipt # C0/7/045

- AUG 01 1990

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Department of Water Resources To provide additional time in which to submit proof
Southern Region Office of beneficial use for a water right permit

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the permit holder(s) be grante an additional period of time in which to complete development of a water right under the provisions of Sectio 42-204, Idaho Code. Permit No. 47-7640 United States of America Acting Through the Regional Director, Pacific Northwest Region, Bureau of Reclamation Name(s) of Permit Holder: Post Office Address: Box 043-550 West Fort St., Boise ID 83724 Telephone No. (208) 334-1908Date Proof is Due: August 1, 1990 Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right: The advanced planning stud-(This must be filled out! If no work has been completed, show "none".) ies are complete. Congressional support for funding is dependent upon identification of a water supply for the project. Determination of water supplies available for additional develop ment in the area is the objective of ongoing studies in which the Idaho Department of Water Resources is participating. Costing \$ 1,939,970 The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder of the work for the following reasons: The Salmon Falls Division was authorized for construction by P.O. 92-514 on October 20, 1972. Funding for construction of the project will follow the planning process. Once construction funding is received, the construction schedule for completion is 8 years. Permit holder(s) request an extension to August 1 , xx2000 (1 yr. minimum) (Signature)* *IF OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER. FEE: \$15.00 POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to August 1, 1995.

Signed this 24 day of July , 19 90 .

A. Dlew Saytor
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

0492-64

REGREEN WED

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

For Office Use Only Fee Received Date 9-23-1986 Receipt # 37/57

1985

JUN 17

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use on a water right permit

United States of America Acting Through Department of Water Resources the Regional Director, Pacific Northwest Region, Bureau of Reclamation of Box 043-550 West Fort St., Boise, Idaho 83724 (Name) (Address) Idaho State of ___ , deposes and says: That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of the State of Idaho No. 47-7640 That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required to be completed on or before August 1 ____19_85__ That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: The advanced planning (This must be filled out! If no work has been completed put none.) studies have been completed and the final planning process including EIS hearings begun. Upon completion of the process, Congress will consider funding the project for construction. The authorized cost of the project indexed to Oct. 1979 is \$119,845,000. Work has been accomplished. Costing \$ 1,210,000 That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit: The Salmon Falls Division was authorized for construction by P. L. 92-514 on Oct. 20, 1972. Funding for construction of the project will follow the planning process. Once construction funding is received, the construction schedule for completion is 8 years. Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations <u>August 1</u> under said permit to _ , 19 95 (1 yr. minimum, 5 yrs. maximum) NOTE AS OF JULY 1, 1980, THERE IS A \$15,00 CHARGE FOR REQUESTS FOR EXTENSION OF (Signature)* TIME *IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied. ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES ITIS HEREBY ORDERED that the above application for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to August 1, 1990.

September , 19 85.

A Mew Saytor

Chief, Operations Bureau

47-7640

Signed this -



AUG 18 180

Ident, No. 47-7640

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

y.	The United States of America Acting through the Regional Director, PN Region,	Department of Water Resou
	A . Cr.	334-1908
	office address Box 043, 550 W. Fort Street, Boise, Idaho 83724	
2. Source	e of water supply Rock Creek which is a tributary of	Snake River
3. Locat	ion of point of diversion is NE ¼ of SE ¼ of Section 11	Township 12 S.
Rang	e 18 E. B.M. Twin Falls County, additional points	of diversion if any:
Amou	will be used for the following purposes: Allow 130 cfs J.J. 7-29-80 unt 450 cfs for irrigation purposes from Mar. 1 to Oct 31	(both dates inclusive)
Amou	int for purposes from to	(both dates inclusive)
Amou	int for purposes from to	(both dates inclusive)
	Int for purposes from to	(both dates inclusive)
	quantity to be appropriated:	
a	Allow 130 cfs -450- cubic feet per second and/or b	acre-feet per annum.
6. Propo	sed diverting works:	
a. De	escription of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>The feeder canal wa</u>	ould convey water from
		9
_	proposed Rock Creek Diversion Dam to Milner-Salmon Falls Ca	
-	the service area. It would be 1 1/2 miles in length and un	nlined.
b. H	eight of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity	_acre-feet; total reservoir
ca	pacity acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:	
Pe	riod of year when water will be diverted to storage to	inclusive.
c. Pro	oposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is	feet.
7. Time	required for the completion of the works and application of the water to	the proposed beneficial
use is	5 years (minimum 1 year — maximum 5 years).	
a∴ If v	otion of proposed uses: vater is not for irrigation: Give the place of use of water: ¼ of ¼ of Section	Township
	Range B.M.	
(2)		
	Amount of power to be generated: horsepower under	
(3)	List number of each kind of livestock to be watered	
(4)	Name of municipality to be served, or	number of families to be
	supplied with domestic water	
_ (5)	If water is to be used for other purposes describe:	
g (0)		

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

מואר	RANGE	050	NE¼				NW¼			SW¼				SE¼				TOTALS	
WP		SEC.	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¾	NW¼	SW¼	SE%	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	TOTALS
																			. *1
			Land	s de	term	ined	to l	pe i	rig	ble	with	in	the S	Serv	ce a	rea			
			Salm	on F	als	Divi	sion	Up	er:	nak	Riv	ver l	Proj	ect,	as s	hown		*1	. v'
			on t	ne a	ttac	ned	clas	sific	atio	n ma	ps.								
													-						
																		2	

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. A full supply for the rvice area will require utilization of water from several existing and proposed sources as scribed in the December 1979 Project Definite Plan Report, and summarized under item 10 below.

. а.	Who owns the propert	ty at the point of diversion T <u>he property will b</u>	e acquired by the United
b.	Who owns the land to	be irrigated or place of use Individual lando	wners
C.	If the property is ow	ned by a person other than the applicant, describ	e the arrangement enabling the
٠.			ži.
٥.		s filing Authorized Federal Reclamation Pro	- *
0.		s filing Authorized Federal Reclamation Pro	- "

10. Remarks 8.b. Lands to be fully supplied or supplemented by water pursuant to this application in conjunction with other water rights listed under 8.c. are shown on the attached land classification maps, sheets 1, 2, and 3 (Dwg. 886-125,106, 107, and 108). Project lands total 58,780 acres.

8.c. Additional	proposed s	ources	
APPLICATION	PERMIT		
NO.	NO.	SOURCE	
40133	01-2069	Snake River	Late priority natural flow.
Pending		Ground Water	Either Coltman or Lava Well field.
R-26214	01-2068	Snake River (Palisades Reservoi	Pending change in place of use r)
25-7004	Pending	Willow Creek (Ririe Reservoir)	Pending allocation of space*
Various decrees	and	Salmon Falls Creek	Inadequate for full supply.
rights of the Sa	lmon River	and Salmon Falls	
Canal Co.	-	Reservoir	
Various individual ground water rights		Ground Water	Predominantly low yield acquifer.
			e l

11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

		1.9		,								 	
										20.5			
****			ran ran						S.				
									-				
1													
V			×	- -	SEE	ATTACH	D DRA	WINGS			= 767		
							11000		ē			-	
								(e)					
									*				
		_						×					
0.000000													
						,							
					i					./1			
-30-0													
			1										
											*		
							22			×			
											l n		D I
·													
	I								 1			 	

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile.

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

(Applicant Acting Regional Director

	1 marya 03/14/80 2:00 ym
sed Pricerty. SLI	3/10 5.5 03/14/80 2:00 ym. Received by Date 03-12-80 Time 8:50
	Preliminary check by President Fee \$ 1/325. 06
	Preliminary check by Fee \$ 1/3.25.06 Receipted by manya Date 3/27/80 # 13/68
	Publication prepared by <u>ADM</u> Date <u>3/18/80</u>
	Published in times news
	Publication dates 4/3 + 4/0/80
	Publication approved mary Date 4/3/80
	Protests filed by:
	Copies of protests forwarded by
	Hearing held by Date
	Recommended for (approval) denial by A
	demail by A
This is to cert	ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES ify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State
f Idaho No. <u>4</u> 7	-7640, and said application is hereby <u>approved</u> .
1. Approval of	of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:
a. SUBJE	ECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.
b. Proof	of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-
fore	Aug <u>ust 1, 19 85 </u> .
	e of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all ater rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.
d. Other:	(1) A measuring device of a type approved by the Department shall be
perma	anently installed and maintained as part of the diverting works. (2) Use
of wa	ater under this permit is subject to control by the watermaster of State
Water	District # 45-J, Rock Creek. (3) The issuance of this permit in no way
grant	s any right-of-way or easement across the land of another. (4) Maximum
<u>rate o</u>	f diversion allowed under this permit shall not exceed 130 cfs.
Witnes	s my hand this 8 day of August, 1980.

A. Glen Saylow
Chief, Operations Bureau